

## E:KRBL/BIBHU/STK\_EX\_2122/50 02 November 2021

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 530813

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-G Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Symbol: KRBL

Series: Eq.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Schedule of Investor Conference Call on Unaudited Financial Results of KRBL Limited for the Second Quarter (Q2) and Half Year ended 30 September 2021.

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company is organizing a Conference call on Tuesday, 09 November 2021, at 04.30 P.M. onwards, on post declaration of Unaudited Financial Results of KRBL Limited for the Second Quarter (Q2) and Half Year ended 30 September 2021. The details of Conference Call are attached herewith.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For KRBL Limited

Raman Sapra Company Secretary

Encl.: As above



## E:KRBL/BIBHU/STK\_EX\_2122/50 02 November 2021

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-G Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Scrip Code: 530813

Symbol: KRBL

Series: Eq.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Schedule of Investor Conference Call on Unaudited Financial Results of KRBL Limited for the Second Quarter (Q2) and Half Year ended 30 September 2021.

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company is organizing a Conference call on Tuesday, 09 November 2021, at 04.30 P.M. onwards, on post declaration of Unaudited Financial Results of KRBL Limited for the Second Quarter (Q2) and Half Year ended 30 September 2021. The details of Conference Call are attached herewith.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For KRBL Limited

Raman Sapra Company Secretary

Encl.: As above



## Q2 & H1 FY22 Earnings Conference Call Tuesday, November 09, 2021 at 4:30 pm IST

KRBL Limited, India's first integrated rice company with a comprehensive product chain as well as world's largest rice miller and basmati rice exporter, will participate in a conference call on <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>November 09</u>, <u>2021 at 4.30 pm IST</u> for analysts and investors to discuss the Q2 & H1 FY22 results, which will be announced on Monday, November 08, 2021.

The senior management team of the Company will be present to address the call.

## Details of the conference call are as under:

Pre-registration	To enable participants to connect to the conference call without having to wait for an operator, please register at the below mentioned link:
	DiamondPass™ Click here to ExpressJoin the Call
	You will receive dial in numbers, passcode and a pin for the concall on the registered email address provided by you. Kindly dial into the call on the Conference Call date and use the passcode & pin to connect to call
Timing	4:30 pm IST on Tuesday, November 09, 2021
Universal dial-in	<ul> <li>+ 91 22 6280 1141 / 7115 8042</li> </ul>
International Toll-free	• USA: 1 866 746 2133
	• UK: 0 808 101 1573
	Singapore: 800 101 2045
	Hong Kong: 800 964 448

For more information, please log on to www.krblrice.com or contact:

**Investor Relations Desk** 

KRBL Ltd.

Email: investor@krblindia.com

Siddharth Rangnekar / Nishid Solanki

CDR India

Email: siddharth@cdr-india.com

nishid@cdr-india.com

Note: Certain statements that may be made or discussed at the conference call may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like Government actions, local, political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. KRBL Ltd. will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and discussions and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.













